

## City of Oakland

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-1245	Version: 1	N	ame:	Lakeside Green Streets Project			
Туре:	City Resolutior	n	St	tatus:	Passed			
File created:	6/22/2016		In	control:	* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council			
On agenda:	7/19/2016		Fi	nal action:	7/19/2016			
Title:	Subject:Lakeside Green Streets ProjectFrom:Oakland Public WorksRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Designee, To Award AConstruction Contract To Mcguire And Hester, Inc., The Lowest Responsible, Responsive Bidder InAccordance With Project PlansAnd Specifications For The Lakeside Green Streets Project (Project No. C393910) And WithContractor's Base Bid In The Amount Of Nine Million Four Hundred Twentyeight Thousand, SixHundred One Dollars (\$9,428,601.00) And Authorize The City Administrator To Increase The SameConstruction Contract By The Amount Of Two Million Two Hundred Two Thousand Six HundredThirtytwo Dollars (\$2,202,632.00) For A Total Contract Amount Not-To-Exceed Eleven Million SixHundred Thirty-One Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars (\$11,631,233.00) As AdditionalFunds Become Available; And							
Sponsors:	Oakland Public	c Works Depa	rtment	t				

Indexes:

## Code sections:

## Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. 86294 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/19/2016	1	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency / City Council / Geologic Hazard Abatement District Board		
7/12/2016	1	*Special Public Works Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
6/23/2016	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Lakeside Green Streets Project

From: Oakland Public Works

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Designee, To Award A Construction Contract To Mcguire And Hester, Inc., The Lowest Responsible, Responsive Bidder In Accordance With Project Plans

And Specifications For The Lakeside Green Streets Project (Project No. C393910) And With Contractor's Base Bid In The Amount Of Nine Million Four Hundred Twentyeight Thousand, Six Hundred One Dollars (\$9,428,601.00) And Authorize The City Administrator To Increase The Same Construction Contract By The Amount Of Two Million Two Hundred Two Thousand Six Hundred Thirtytwo Dollars (\$2,202,632.00) For A Total Contract Amount Not-To-Exceed Eleven Million Six Hundred Thirty-One Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars (\$11,631,233.00) As Additional Funds Become Available ; And